197
Solid-state Relay G3H/G3HD
Plug-in Type Power Relays (Same as the
LY Series)
Available in 2 types, DC input-AC input and DC
input-DC output.
Same sizes and terminal arrangement as LY
Series.
Operating indicator provided
Ordering Information
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load
(Applicable output load)
Rated input voltage Model
Photocoupler Yes Yes 3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 to 24 VDC G3H-203SN
Phototriac coupler No
3 a 00 o 0 C
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
(see note 2)
5 VDC G3H-203SLNo o ac cou e (see note 2)
12 VDC
24 VDC
Photocoupler No 3 A at 4 to 48 VDC
(3 A at 3 to 52.8 VDC)
(see note 3)
5 to 24 VDC G3HD-X03SN
Photocoupler Yes No 3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
4 to 24 VDC G3H-203S
Phototriac coupler No
3 a 00 o 0 C
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
(see note 2)
5 VDC G3H-203SLo o ac cou e
(see note 2)
12 VDC
24 VDC
Photocoupler No 3 A at 4 to 48 VDC
(3 A at 3 to 52.8 VDC)
(see note 3)
4 to 24 VDC G3HD-X03S
Note: 1. Models to be used with a full-wave rectifier can be ordered by adding “-V” after the model number. This rectifier is available only on
models without the zero cross function (e.g., G3H-203SL-V).
2. Product is labelled “250 VAC”.
3. Product is labelled “50 VAC”.
 Accessories (Order Separately)
Connecting Socket
Refer to page 244 for details.
Item PTF08A-E PT08 PT08-0 PT08QN
Connecting Front connecting Back connecting
Mounting method/
Terminal type
Track mounted
screw terminals
Solder terminals PCB terminals Wire-wrapping
terminals
Hold-down clip PYC-A1 PYC-P
G3H/G3HD G3H/G3HD
198
Specifications
 Ratings
Input
Model Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance Voltage level
Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
G3H-203SN 5 to 24 VDC 4 to 28 VDC 1.5 kΩ +20%/–10%* 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
G3H-203SLN 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 390 Ω±20% 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 900 Ω±20% 9.6 VDC max.
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 2 kΩ±20% 19.2 VDC max.
G3HD-X03SN 5 to 24 VDC 4 to 28 VDC 1.5 kΩ +20%/–10%* 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
G3H-203S 4 to 24 VDC 3 to 28 VDC 1.5 kΩ +20%/–10%* 3 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
G3H-203SL 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 390 Ω±20% 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 900 Ω±20% 9.6 VDC max.
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 2 kΩ±20% 19.2 VDC max.
G3HD-X03S 4 to 24 VDC 3 to 28 VDC 1.5 kΩ +20%/–10%* 3 VDC max. 1 VDC min.